State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, March 3, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion Review Claims

8:30 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes/Claims

- **8:35 A.M.** Discussion/Decision Public Hearing on Proposed Property Tax Levy for FY 20-21
 - Open the Public Hearing
 - Public Comments
 - Close the Public Hearing
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Resolution #03-03-20-01 Maximum Property Tax Dollars
 - Discussion/Decision Set Date and Time for FY 2020-2021 Budget Hearing
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Vehicle Bids and Authorization to Make Purchase Sheriff
 - Discussion/Decision Award Contract for Bundled Bridge Replacement BRS-CHBP-C055(177)--GB-55
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

9:45 A.M. DRAINAGE

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the North and South Locations Kossuth County EMS
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Purchase of KCEMS Coordinator Vehicle
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Restructuring of KCEMS Board
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Appointment of Member to KCEMS Board 4th District

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment
- 12:00 P.M. Kossuth County Assessor Budget Hearing FY 2020-2021
- 6:00 P.M. Kossuth County Farm Bureau Meal/Meeting